
Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Saturday, April 23, 2016

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Elliot Kaplan Judge:

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4002 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4003 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXPB

4004 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXPB

4005 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AXPB

4006 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4007 Delta, Dachshund, Alice CarterAXPB

4008 Barley, Scottish Terrier, Kathleen ZetcherAXPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXA

8002 Koji, Papillon, Cathy MillerAXA

8003 Big Papi, Papillon, Helen GuiheenAXA

8004 Charlotte, Scottish Terrier, Danielle HolmesAXA

8015 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPB

8016 Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKayAXPB

8017 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AXPB

8005 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXB

8006 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXB

8007 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8008 April, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Melissa 

Camerato

AXB

8009 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXB

8010 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXB

8011 Timber, Dachshund, Alice CarterAXB

8012 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXB

8013 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8014 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12 21Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Blue, Miniature American Shepherd, Gale NardiAXPA

12001 Kip, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXA

12002 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXA

12003 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXA

12016 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAXPB

12017 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12018 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXPB

12019 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12020 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12021 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXPB

12004 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12005 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12006 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12007 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12008 Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

12009 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12010 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12011 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXB

12012 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12013 Cooper, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna NolanAXB

12014 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Sassafras, All American, Sarah JohnsonAXPA

16019 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsAXPA

16001 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXA

16002 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16003 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXA

16020 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAXPB

16021 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAXPB

16022 Loud, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXPB

16004 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16006 Hailey, All American, Karen ProfennaAXB

16007 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16008 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16009 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16010 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16011 Cody, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry CarrieroAXB

16012 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16013 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16014 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16015 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAXB

16016 Pete, All American, Geralyn RussoAXB

16017 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXA

20002 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXA

20003 Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardAXA

20005 Schmutzy, All American, Lisa TopolAXA
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20030 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20031 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXPB

20032 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXPB

20033 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20034 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20004 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Geralyn RussoAXB

20006 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20007 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

20008 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20009 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20010 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20011 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20012 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXB

20013 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20014 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20015 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20016 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXB

20017 Walker, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXB

20018 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXB

20019 Madison, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosAXB

20020 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20021 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20022 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20023 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXB

20024 Polly, Border Collie, Joanne ShefflerAXB

20025 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20026 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXB

20027 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20028 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

20029 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXB

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXA

24002 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischAXA

24003 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXA

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24005 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24006 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24007 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnAXB

24008 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXB

24009 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24010 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXB

24011 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24012 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24013 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24014 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24015 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Elliot Kaplan Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Delilah, Scottish Terrier, Danielle HolmesNAB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAB

12026 Plop, All American, Lisa TopolNAB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Player, Keeshonden, Marilyn WarrenNAA

16025 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonNAB

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinNAB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Bogart, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanNAB

24019 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiNAB

24020 Skid, Belgian Tervuren, Mary Frances CostelloNAB

Standard Open/Open P

Elliot Kaplan Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4009 Minnie, All American, Agnes OrlowskiOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsOAP

12022 Gem, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna NolanOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonOA
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20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOAP

20035 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonOA

20036 Cassie, Golden Retriever, Cheryl MorganOA

20037 Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine BishopOA

20038 Wedgie, Border Collie, Lisa TopolOA

20039 Spell, Golden Retriever, Diane DriscollOA

20060 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerOA

24017 Penny, Doberman Pinscher, Joseoph AlemaniOA

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Elliot Kaplan Judge:

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4002 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4003 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAJPB

4004 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAJPB

4005 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AJPB

4006 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4007 Delta, Dachshund, Alice CarterAJPB

4008 Barley, Scottish Terrier, Kathleen ZetcherAJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAJPB

8016 Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKayAJPB

8017 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AJPB

8001 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8005 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXJB

8006 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJB

8007 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8008 April, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Melissa 

Camerato

AXJB

8009 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXJB

8010 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

8011 Timber, Dachshund, Alice CarterAXJB

8012 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXJB

8013 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8014 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12 22Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Blue, Miniature American Shepherd, Gale NardiAJPA

12001 Kip, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJA

12002 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXJA

12028 Molly, All American, Agnes OrlowskiAXJA

12016 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAJPB

12017 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12018 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAJPB

12019 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12020 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12021 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAJPB

12003 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12004 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12005 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12006 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12007 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12008 Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJB

12009 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12010 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12011 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXJB

12012 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXJB

12013 Cooper, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna NolanAXJB

12014 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsAJPA

16003 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJA

16012 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJA

16025 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXJA

16018 Sassafras, All American, Sarah JohnsonAJPB

16020 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

16021 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAJPB

16022 Loud, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAJPB

16001 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXJB

16004 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16006 Hailey, All American, Karen ProfennaAXJB

16007 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16008 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16009 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16010 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16011 Cody, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry CarrieroAXJB

16013 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Saturday, April 23, 2016

16014 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16015 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAXJB

16016 Pete, All American, Geralyn RussoAXJB

16017 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

20 37Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXJA

20002 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXJA

20003 Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardAXJA

20005 Schmutzy, All American, Lisa TopolAXJA

20006 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20023 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXJA

20035 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJA

20038 Wedgie, Border Collie, Lisa TopolAXJA

20030 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20031 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAJPB

20032 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAJPB

20033 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20034 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPB

20004 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Geralyn RussoAXJB

20007 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

20008 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20009 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20010 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20011 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20012 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXJB

20013 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB

20014 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20015 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20016 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXJB

20017 Walker, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXJB

20018 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXJB

20019 Madison, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosAXJB

20020 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20021 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20022 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20024 Polly, Border Collie, Joanne ShefflerAXJB

20025 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20026 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXJB

20027 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20028 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

20029 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXJB

20036 Cassie, Golden Retriever, Cheryl MorganAXJB

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJA

24002 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischAXJA

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24005 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24006 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24007 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnAXJB

24008 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXJB

24009 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24010 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXJB

24011 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24012 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24013 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

24014 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24015 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Elliot Kaplan Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Delilah, Scottish Terrier, Danielle HolmesNAJB

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsNAJP

12027 Daisy, All American, Sarah JohnsonNAJP

12024 Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAJB

12026 Plop, All American, Lisa TopolNAJB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonNAJB

16024 Player, Keeshonden, Marilyn WarrenNAJA

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachNAJP

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerNAJB

24018 Bogart, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanNAJB

24019 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiNAJB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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Jumpers Open/Open P

Elliot Kaplan Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4009 Minnie, All American, Agnes OrlowskiOJP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Koji, Papillon, Cathy MillerOAJ

8003 Big Papi, Papillon, Helen GuiheenOAJ

8004 Charlotte, Scottish Terrier, Danielle HolmesOAJ

8018 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOAJ

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Gem, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna NolanOAJ

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Chilli, Labrador Retriever, Nancy ChepanOJP

16002 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

16026 EllieMay, Miniature American Shepherd, Bonnie 

Collins

OAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine BishopOAJ

20039 Spell, Golden Retriever, Diane DriscollOAJ

20042 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinOAJ

20060 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOAJ

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraOAJ

24017 Penny, Doberman Pinscher, Joseoph AlemaniOAJ

24020 Skid, Belgian Tervuren, Mary Frances CostelloOAJ

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


